
 

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Garage Branch :: Dr. B. Baruah Road :: Ulubari :: Guwahati-7 

 

No: GGR/12/2018/20        Date: 27.06.2018  

Invitation for Bids (IFB) (Re-Bidding) 

The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites bids (two cover system i.e techno 

commercial bid and Price bids) for the following work from manufacturer. 

Detail term and condition will be remain same as per earlier tender and the same will be uploaded at                     

e-procurement portal website i.e www.assamtenders.gov.in and also in the official website i.e www.gmcportal.in from 

14.00 hours of 28/06/2018 to 14.00 hours of 04/07/2018.  

The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in  

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the work Bid Security (in 

Rs.) 

Cost of bid 

documents 

period of 

Contract 

 

1 

SUPPLY OF 5 nos. 14 CU.M CAPACITY COMPACTOR 

EQUIPMENT, MOUNTED ON HMV CHASSIS  
10.00 Lakhs 

(of the bid value) 

 

10,000.00 
 

1 year  

SCHEDULE FOR BID PROCEDURE 

Sale of Bid Document From 28/06/2018 to 04/07/2018 

Submission of Bid Up to 2.00 PM of 04/07/2018 

Opening of Technical Bid 04/07/2018 at 3.00  PM 

Place of Opening of Bid Office of the Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati. 

Officer inviting Bid The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, 

Guwahati-1 
 

Note: 

1. Online mode of submission of Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission of bid will not be accepted. 

2. In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next working day. 

3. Original hard copy of the following document must be submitted on or before 04/07/2018 upto 14.00 hours at 

the office chamber of the undersigned. 

a. The Bid Document fee, as mentioned above, should be paid either in the form of Demand Draft issued 

by any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank or pay directly by depositing Rs. 10,000.00 at Cash Branch, 

GMC, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 and money receipt have to be submit along with the Bid document.   

b. Bid securities in the form of TDR/FDR from a nationalized/scheduled bank. 

4. A Hard copy of the technical bid including document fee along with bid security submitted online on or before 

04/07/2018 up to 14.00 hours for evaluation purpose. For any discrepancy between the online bid and the hard 

copy of the bid, the online bid will be governed and will be considered for evaluation. 

5. Bidders are advised to scan their Papers at 100dpi (in black & white mode) in ‘PDF’ format for multiple pages 

with maximum file size of 25MB. If numbers of pages exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files 

and upload the same in “Upload additional document” stage. 

6. The bidders who have already submitted tender need not submit the hard copy of the technical bid but shall 

have to submit the financial bid again.  

7. All the interested bidders are requested to read the bid document carefully before submission of their bid. 

8.  
  

                                     Sd/- 
Commissioner 

        Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

                 Guwahati 

Memo No: GGR/12/2018/20    -A-       Date: 27.06.2018 

Copy to: 

1. i/c Municipal Secretary, GMC to the Mayor for kind appraisal for  Hon’ble Mayor, GMC.  

2. The Directorate of Information and Public Relation Office, Assam, Dispur with a request for publishing the 

above notice in one issue at a local daily newspapers i.e. The Assam Tribune & Amar Asom. 

3. The Project Management Cell with a request to upload on GMC official website i.e gmcportal.in. 

4. The Head Cashier, GMC for information and necessary action.  

5. Notice Board. 

6. File.          

 

    Sd/-          

            Commissioner 

       Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

  Guwahati 

http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.gmcportal.in/
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/

